EP10-15KRT PAC, EP13-20(C)PNT, EP16-20(C)PN, EP25-35(C)N, EP40-50(C)(S)2
ELECTRIC POWERED LIFT TRUCKS
1.0 - 5.0 TONNES
DELIVERING MORE
7
Ideal for relatively light duties
and intermittent shift patterns,
these trucks are extremely

include built-in system protection and a fault
memory. With the assistance of these features
the operator is able to work at maximum
efficiency, while correct use and maintenance is
simplified and downtime is minimised.
1.0 - 1.5 TONNES | 24V
LIGHT DUTY
ECONOMY
3 WHEEL, 24V MODELS
MODEL CAPACITY
(tonnes)
VOLTAGE
(V)
LOAD CENTRE
(mm)
EP10KRT PAC 1.0 24 500
EP12KRT PAC 1.25 24 500
EP15KRT PAC 1.5 24 500
KEY FEATURES AT A GLANCE
•	Economical 24V AC drive motor, mounted on
the rear (steering) axle, gives optimum
torque/speed balance.

cylinder covers and interior light.
In addition to the wide selection of options and
capacities, you can choose between compact (C)
– for tight spaces – and standard chassis versions
in both the 3 wheel (T) and 4 wheel model lists.
Turning circles are particularly small in the 3
wheel trucks, which are ideal for intensive short-
shuttle work and use in confined areas.
3 WHEEL, 48V MODELS
MODEL CAPACITY
(tonnes)
VOLTAGE
(V)
LOAD CENTRE
(mm)
EP13PNT 1.3 48 500
EP15PNT 1.5 48 500
EP16CPNT 1.6 48 500
EP16PNT 1.6 48 500
EP18CPNT 1.8 48 500
EP18PNT 1.8 48 500
EP20PNT 2.0 48 500
4 WHEEL, 48V MODELS
MODEL CAPACITY
(tonnes)
VOLTAGE
(V)
LOAD CENTRE
(mm)
EP16CPN 1.6 48 500
EP16PN 1.6 48 500
EP18CPN 1.8 48 500
EP18PN 1.8 48 500
EP20PN 2.0 48 500
•	Wet disc brakes require no maintenance and
are unaffected by water, dirt or salt.
•	Long service interval – 1,000 hours –